

Country	NetWeightPresented	Percent	Cumulative
CANADA	1,556,279,881	36.55%	36.55%
AUSTRALIA	760,355,793	17.86%	54.41%
MEXICO	578,502,447	13.59%	68.00%
NEW ZEALAND	366,335,848	8.60%	76.61%
VIETNAM	193,059,763	4.53%	81.14%
NICARAGUA	136,523,139	3.21%	84.35%
POLAND	127,484,017	2.99%	87.34%
CHILE	115,235,824	2.71%	90.05%
BRAZIL	112,062,842	2.63%	92.68%
URUGUAY	91,580,260	2.15%	94.83%
DENMARK	61,920,200	1.45%	96.29%
ITALY	25,040,917	0.59%	96.88%
SPAIN	22,132,503	0.52%	97.40%
IRELAND	19,752,161	0.46%	97.86%
UNITED KINGDOM	19,111,490	0.45%	98.31%
COSTA RICA	17,471,638	0.41%	98.72%
NETHERLANDS	16,711,590	0.39%	99.11%
CHINA	11,461,682	0.27%	99.38%
GERMANY	6,105,750	0.14%	99.52%
NORTHERN IRELAND	5,711,806	0.13%	99.66%
ARGENTINA	3,465,845	0.08%	99.74%
ISRAEL	2,954,966	0.07%	99.81%
HONDURAS	2,593,116	0.06%	99.87%
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	1,623,836	0.04%	99.91%
FINLAND	979,821	0.02%	99.93%
JAPAN	977,710	0.02%	99.95%
HUNGARY	838,012	0.02%	99.97%
LITHUANIA	365,556	0.01%	99.98%
FRANCE	353,307	0.01%	99.99%
CROATIA	237,682	0.01%	100.00%
SAN MARINO	77,168	0.00%	100.00%
ICELAND	50,869	0.00%	100.00%
AUSTRIA	42,585	0.00%	100.00%
THAILAND	9,220	0.00%	100.00%
NAMIBIA	984	0.00%	100.00%
<b>Total Presented</b>	<b>4,257,410,228</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	

These data are for meat and poultry imports. Egg product imports in 2019= 7,234,533 pounds. All egg product imports were from Canada and Netherlands.

## 2019 Import Data

Office of Field Operations  
Import Inspection Operations  
Food Safety and Inspection Service

United Kingdom includes England, Scotland and Wales - which are under one inspection system. Northern Ireland is under a separate inspection system and is listed separately.